

TMENT OF	COMMERCE
ent and Tra	demark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ent and Trademark Office
	102972225 'S ONLY
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Keith A. Tabor Joseph L. Pfaff	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: HUSCO International, Inc.
Cocopii L. Fian	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) March 14 & March 15, 2005, respectively  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.	Street Address: W329 N218 Pewaukee Road
3. Nature of conveyance:  ✓ Assignment	City: Waukesha
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Wisconsin
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 53187
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Additional numbers at	ttached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: George E. Haas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Quarles & Brady LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 411 E. Wisconsin Ave.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Milwaukee	8. Payment Information
State: Wisconsin Zip: 53202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 414.277.5000 Fax Number: 414.271.3552	b. Deposit Account Number 17-0055
Email Address: geh@quarles.com	Authorized User Name George E. Haas
9. Signature: Learn Hans	March 18, 2005
George E. Haas	Total number of pages including source
Cevige L. Haas	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Docket Number: 470223.00014 04/01/2005 ECOOPER 00000088 170055 11083585

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

**PATENT REEL: 016406 FRAME: 0605** 

Doc. No.: 5714170.1

sheet, attachments, and documents:

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Keith A. Tabor of Richfield, Wisconsin and Joseph L. Pfaff of Wauwatosa, Wisconsin have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled Electrohydraulic Valve Servomechanism with Adaptive Resistance Estimator executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and

WHEREAS, HUSCO International, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at W329 N218 Pewaukee Road, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53187 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal at the location and on the date indicated with our signatures.

Date: 14 March 05	Keith A. Tabor (SEAL)
STATE OF WISCONSIN )	
) SS COUNTY OF WAUKESHA )	
Before me on this $f(t)$ day of _	March , 2005, came Keith A. Tabor to me known to
be the person named in the foregoing assignand deed.	ment and he acknowledges his execution thereof to be his free ac
(SEAL)	Sharon O Tarvens
AND TOP OF	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
# SHARON C \R	My Commission expires: 7-16-06

QBMKE\5708221.1

Date: <u>15-MAR-05</u>		$\bigcirc$	oseph L. Pfaff	(SEAL)
STATE OF WISCONSIN	) ) SS			
COUNTY OF WAUKES	HA )			
Before me on the	is 15 day of	march	, 2005, came Joseph L. Pf	aff to me known to
be the person named in t	he foregoing assignm	nent and he ack	nowledges his execution thereo	of to be his free act
and deed.			Sharon O Taru	
(SEAL)	Contraction of the second seco	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Sharon U Naru	ens
	TAHYP	Colle	Notary Public,	
			State of Wisconsin	
	The SMARON		My Commission expires:	7-16-06
	in the second of			

QBMKE\5708221.1

**RECORDED: 03/18/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016406 FRAME: 0607